

SB204 L.015

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Public Health Care & Human Services.

SB15-204 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend proposed committee amendment (SB204 L.014), page 1, line 28,
- 2 strike "EXPERTISE." and substitute "EXPERTISE OR EXPERIENCE."

- 3 Page 2, line 3, strike "RELATED TO" and substitute "INVOLVING".

- 4 Page 3, strike lines 13 and 14.

- 5 Renumber succeeding subparagraph accordingly.

- 6 Page 3, after line 21 insert:

- 7 "Page 3, line 3, strike "OMBUDSMAN" and substitute "OFFICE" and strike
- 8 "DEPARTMENT AND" and substitute "DEPARTMENT."

- 9 Page 3, strike line 4."

- 10 Page 3, line 27, strike "SINGED" and substitute "SIGNED".

- 11 Page 4, after line 24 insert:

- 12 "Page 4, line 7, strike "program," and substitute "program OFFICE,".

- 13 Page 4, line 8, strike "program" and substitute "program OFFICE"."

- 14 Page 5, after line 2 insert:

- 15 "Page 4, line 17, strike "program" and substitute "office".

- 16 Page 4, line 20, strike "governor" and substitute "governor, THE CHIEF
- 17 JUSTICE,"."

** ** ** *

